

SCOTT COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Bettendorf Mayor Bob Gallagher, Chair David Donovan Emergency Management Coordinator 1100 East 46th Street, Davenport, Iowa 52807 (563) 484-3050 david.donovan@scottcountyiowa.com

Emergency Declaration

Effective March 12, 2020

Scott County has been impacted by COVID19, with the planning, resource shortages, operational response, disruption of service, and endangerment of health and safety of the citizens of Scott County. Therefore, the County Board of Supervisors and Scott County Emergency Management Commission has declared a state of emergency authorized under lowa State Statute and will execute the expenditure of emergency funds from all available sources and then applying to the State of lowa and the Federal Government for assistance.

Tony Knobbe, Chair

Scott County Board of Supervisors

Bob Gallagher Jr., Chair

Scott County Emergency Managemnet Commission

David Donovan

Director, Scott County Emergency Management Agency